STIFFNESS-PER-POUND, IN COMBINATION
WITH MANUFACTURING APPROACHES
THAT MINIMIZE USE OF CARBON FIBER,
WILL ACHIEVE THE GREATEST WEIGHT
REDUCTION—A CRITICAL VALUE LEVER—
FOR THE LOWEST MANUFACTURING COST.

03KICKSTARTING THE WIDESPREAD ADOPTION OF
AUTOMOTIVE CARBON FIBER COMPOSITES

3103: THE PARTS-BASED APPROACH

COST SENSITIVITY

Because fiber cost is the primary driver of part cost, any variable
that affects fiber quantity will significantly affect cost: weight
savings achieved, fiber volume fraction, and frugal use of
material. Estimates of some of these variables can vary quite
a bit in a workshop setting (weight savings ranged 60–70% and
volume fraction 50–65%, partly due to differences in application)
and so it is important to consider them more carefully for

BUSINESS CASE EVALUATION (CONT’D)

SESSION 4

implementation. Fiber price itself plays an important role too,
but optimizing fiber use to begin with is the highest-leverage
means of reducing cost. Part cost is relatively insensitive to
manufacturing cell cost (which includes fixed tooling, equipment,
and labor costs) and resin price, but obviously a best-case
approach drives all costs down.

ASSUMPTIONS:

LOW HIGH

70% 60%

$7.50/LB $12.50/LB

-25% +25%

$1.60/LB $2.60/LB

COST/LB SAVED

COST SENSITIVITY
FIGURE 9:

DESIGN
OPTIMIZATION

FIBER PRICE

MNFG CELL
COST

RESIN PRICE

$0 $2 $4 $6

LOW HIGH

Sensitivities are based o� of van door case.

High sensitivity to design
optimization and fiber price

Relatively low sensitivity to
manufacturing cell/process cost
and resin price

Suggests need to work on
material characterization and
predictive design tools as well
as reducing fiber cost

03KICKSTARTING THE WIDESPREAD ADOPTION OF
AUTOMOTIVE CARBON FIBER COMPOSITES

3203: THE PARTS-BASED APPROACH

VALUE

Key value drivers are:

•	 Weight reduction

•	 Fuel savings

•	 Acceleration (in certain segments)

•	 Easier to operate
(e.g. lighter door and stowaway seats)

•	 Compounding benefits